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The SSO Federal Advisory Subcommittee was established to serve

the public interest, in accordance with the provisions of the

Federal Advisory Committee Act, 5 U.S.C. appl. 2 section 9(c).

The purpose of the Subcommittee is to provide advice and counsel

to the Administrator of USEPA on issues associated with sanitary

sewer overflows.


American Public Works Association (APWA)

Gordon Garner, Executive Director

Louisville & Jefferson County

Metropolitan Sewage District

700 west Liberty Street

Louisville, KY 40203-1913

Tele: 502-540-6346

Fax: 502-540-6106

E-Mail: garnerky@aol.com


Association of Metropolitan Sewerage Agencies (AMSA)

Buddy Morgan

General Manager

Water Works & Sanitary Sewer Board

City of Montgomery

22 Bibb Street

P.O. Box 1631

Montgomery, AL 36104 

Tele: 334-206-1607

Fax: 334-240-1616

E-Mail: tmorgan@mwwssb.com


Association of Metropolitan Sewerage Agencies (AMSA)

Erwin J. Odeal

Executive Director

NE Ohio Regional Sewer District

3826 Euclid Avenue

Cleveland, OH 44115 

Tele: 216-881-6600 x810

Fax: 216-881-7644

E-Mail: odeale@neorsd.org


Association of State, Interstate Water Pollution Control

Administrators (ASIWPCA)

John M. Gesswein

Public Health Engineer

MD Department of Environment

Water Management Administration




WQ Infrastructure Program

2500 Broening Highway

Baltimore, MD 21224

Tele: 410-631-3760

Fax: 410-631-3718

E-Mail: jgesswein@MDE.state.md.us


Association of State & Interstate Water Pollution Control

Administrators (ASIWPCA)

Thomas G. McSwiggin

Manager, Permit Section

Illinois EPA

Div. Water Pollution Control

1021 N. Grand Avenue East

PO Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Tele: 217-782-0610

Fax: 217-782-9891

E-Mail: epa1239@epa.state.il.us


Cahaba River Society

Tricia Sheets

Director of Administration

Cahaba River Society

2717 7th Avenue South, Suite 205

Birmingham, AL 35233-3421 

Tele: 205-322-5326 Ext10

Fax: 205-324-8346

E-Mail: TriciaS@cahabariversociety.org


Federal Govt: US Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)

Michael B. Cook, Director

Office of Wastewater Management

USEPA (4201)

Ariel Rios Building

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW.

Washington, D.C. 20460

Tele: 202-260-5850

Fax: 202-260-1040

E-Mail: cook.mike@epa.gov


Brian Maas, Director

Water Enforcement Division

USEPA

Ariel Rios Bldg, Mail Stop 2243A

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20044

Tele: 202-564-6019

Fax: 202-564-0024

E-Mail: Maas.Brian@epa.gov




National Association of Attorneys General (NAAG)

Peter Lehner

Assistant Attorney General-In-Charge

Environmental Protection Bureau

NY Office of Attorney General

120 Broadway

New York, NY 10271-0332

Tele: 212-416-8450

Fax: 212-416-6007

E-Mail: Peter.Lehner@oag.state.ny.us


National Association of Counties (NAC)

Honorable Beulah Coughenour

City-County Councillor

Indianapolis/Marion County

3804 Meridee Drive

Indianapolis, IN 6237

Tele: 765-737-1725

Fax: 765-787-2448

E-Mail: beulahc@iquest.net


National Association of Towns and Townships (NATAT)


A replacement has been requested. In the meantime:


Hamilton Brown

444 North Capitol St, NW

Suite 294

Washington, DC 20001

Tele: 202-624-3552

Fax: 202-624-3554

E-Mail: hbrown@sso.org


National Environmental Health Association (NEHA)

Chris Gonaver

County of San Diego

Department of Environmental Health

1600 Pacific Highway, Room 209

San Diego, CA 92101-4060

Tele: 619-338-2201

Fax: 619-338-2848

E-Mail: cgonaveh@co.san-diego.ca.us


National League of Cities (NLC)

Honorable Jack Lynch

Mayor, City of Butte

155 W. Granite




Butte, MT 59701

Tele: 406-723-8262

Fax: 406-782-1974

E-Mail: bsb_ceo@yahoo.com


Carol Kocheisen

NLC

1301 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Washington, DC 20004

Tele: 202-626-3043

Fax: 202-626-3028

E-Mail: kocheisen@nlc.org


Natural Resources Defense Council (NRDC)

Nancy Stoner

Natural Resources Defense Council

1200 New York Ave, N.W., Suite 400

Washington, DC 20005

Tele: 202-289-2394

Fax: 202-289-1060

E-Mail: nstoner@nrdc.org


NY & TX Citizens’ Campaign For The Environment

Sarah J.Meyland

Executive Director

Citizens Campaign For the Environment

225-A Main Street

Farmingdale, NY 11735

Tele: 516-390-7150

Fax: 516-390-7160

E-Mail: smeyland@citizenscampaign.org


TRI-TAC

Michael Wallis

Director of Wastewater

TRI-TAC/East Bay Municipal Utility District

375 11th Street

PO. Box 24055

Oakland, CA 94623-1055

Tele: 510-287-1615

Fax: 510-287-1556

E-Mail: wallis@ebmud.com


Water Environment Federation (WEF)

Nancy Wheatley

Senior VP, Safety & Environment

Royal Caribbean Cruises, Ltd.

1050 Caribbean Way

Miami, FL 33132

Tele: 305-982-2469


aross




Cell Phone: 305-607-2070

Fax: 305-539-6478

E-Mail: nwheatley@rccl.com



